

06-01-1998



dified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office

		ARKS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 5071/6
To the residence in Trade 1007	23556	aments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC	SOCIETE GENERAL 1221 Avenue of the A New York, New York	
(Assignor)	(Assignee) [Individual citizens [Association: [General Partnersh [Limited Partnersh [Corporation-State [x Other: bank organ	nip (New York) ip:
3. Nature of conveyance:	through its New \	
[x] Assignment [] Merger[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name[] Other:	designation is attached:	ed in the U.S.A., a domestic representative [] Yes [] No separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 5, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): See Attached List 6/01/1998 DCDATES 00000040 74361869 1 FC:481 40.00 OP 225.00 OP	B. Trademark Registra See Attached List	ation No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appli	ications and registrations involved: [10]
William Wagner, Esq. Rogers & Wells LLP		
200 Park Avenue New York, NY 10166	7. Total fee CFR 3.41) Cal. $\frac{1}{9}$ x \$40.00 = $\frac{$40.00}{25.00}$
Telephone: (212) 878-8331 Facsimile: (212) 878-8375	[] Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account Total: \$265.00
	8. Deposit account nun	nber: 18-1843
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tradocument.	ue and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy of the original
William Wagner, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	tal number of pages includ	May 11, 1998 Date ling cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

4A. Trademark Application Nos.

74/361,869 74/331,474 74/222,718

4B. 1,770,500 1,766,290 1,733,164 1,747,034

1,120,727 1,120,217

1,120,218

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1733 FRAME: 0454
NH99290.1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, effective the 5th day of May, 1998, is by and between

NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC, a bank organized under the laws of England and

acting through its New York Branch, ("Assignor") having a principal place of business at New

York Branch, 175 Water Street, New York, N.Y. 10038 and SOCIETE GENERAL, a bank

organized under the laws of France and acting through its New York Branch, ("Assignee")

having a principal place of business at 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, N.Y. 10021.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the entire right, title

and interest in and to the tradename and trademark registrations and pending applications as

shown on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark Rights together with all

of the goodwill in connection with which the Trademark Rights have been used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees

to sell and does hereby, absolutely and unconditionally, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, and all

applications and all registrations therefor, and all usages of the trademarks that have not been

applied for, if any, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

Trademark Rights have been used in the United States and its territories and protectorates.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of Trademark Rights as set forth above.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1733 FRAME: 0455H39290.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assemble day of May, 1998.	signor has duly executed this assignment on the	
	ASSIGNOR:	
	NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent	
	By: Name: David Apps Title: States vice Passible ~ 1	
STATE OF NEW YORK)		
: ss.: 053-64-2. COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		
On this fifth , a appeared David Apps NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC, a b acting through its New York Branch, known to m instrument, and who being by me duly sworn did authorized and executed on behalf of said acknowledged said assignment to be the free act	the to be the person who executed the foregoing depose and state that said instrument was duly bank for the purposes stated therein, and	
IN TESTIMONY V affixed my official seal in the County and State a	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and foresaid, the day and year first above written	
DARIA SORIA Notary Public, State c No. 01SO50357. Qualified in Richmond Commission Expires Nov. 7,	Name: Daria Soriano	
Mattery Pueble, State of New York Ms. 01300035743 Guelline in Richmond County Commission Expires Nov. 7, 1995	My Commission Expires: 11/1/98	

SCHEDULE A

TRADE NAMES

The Borrower or its predecessors have during the preceding ten year period done business or operated under the following trade names:

Spurs

San Antonio Spurs

San Antonio Spurs, Ltd.

San Antonio Athletic Club, Ltd.

Spurs Professional Basketball Club, Ltd.

S.P.B.C.L., Ltd.

SPBC, Inc.

Spurs Professional Basketball Club, Inc.

Sell Out, Inc.

SAONE, INC.

San Antonio Concessions, Inc.

Concessions, Inc.

Sports Channel, Inc.

OTHER TRADEMARKS OR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

- U.S. Trademark Application for "S" to be used on caps.
- U.S. Trademark Application for "S" with a spur.
- U.S. Trademark Application for "San Antonio Spurs."
- U.S. Trademark "San Antonio Spurs" Reg. No. 1,733,164 (Expires 11/17/2022).
- U.S. Trademark "San Antonio Spurs" Reg. No. 1,747,034.

- U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 1,120,217; 1,120,218; 1,120,727.
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 74/631,478 for SA AND AZTEC DESIGN.
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 74/631,479 for SA AND AZTEC DESIGN.
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 74/631,298 for SA AND DESIGN.
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 74/631,482 for SPUR DESIGN.
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 74/631,480 for SPUR DESIGN.
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 74/631,297 for SA AND DESIGN.
- U.S. Trademark Application Class 18 for San Antonio Spurs AND Design, dated July 15, 1997.
- U.S. Trademark Application Class 16 for SPURS DESIGN, dated February 12, 1997. Costa Rica letter dated September 2, 1992, from NBA Properties indicates that NBA has filed applications in Costa Rica for NBA and team logos.

State of Texas Reg. Nos. 051885 and 051886 for "San Antonio Spurs" and design, each dated June 16, 1992.

California Reg. No. 096013 dated April 16, 1992, for "San Antonio Spurs" and design.

South Carolina Trademark Application dated June 4, 1997, for "San Antonio Spurs" and design.

The character known as "Coyote."

All licenses relating to the Spurs or San Antonio Spurs NBA franchise.

TX2003647 dated June 16, 1992, for:

hosiery, footwear, t-shirts, sweatshirts, sweatpants, pants, tank tops, jerseys, shorts, pajamas, sport shirts, rugby shirts, sweaters, belts, nightshirts, hats, warm-up suits, jackets, parkas, coats, cloth bids, head bands and wrist bands.

TX2003648 dated June 16, 1992, for:

entertainment services--namely, basketball games and exhibitions rendered live in stadiums and through the media of radio and television broadcasts.